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Obviously, they cannot, because some of them are in a very bad condition but most of them are good.

Sert DEOKINANDAN NARAYAN:
May 1 know, Sir, what amount of money is invested by the Government in these mills?

Sart N. KANUNGO: The Government need not invest money directly.
Government provides the necessary guarantees and other facilities for financing them through normal credit channels.
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SHrr N. KANUNG(S; T cannot give the number of labourers working in these particular mills; I have not got the information.

Sgr1 B. D. KHOBARAGADE: May
1 know, Sir, whether there are any mills in Vidarbha which have been given any assistance by the Central
Government?

Sgrr N. KANUNGO: It is not a question of assistance; it is a question of management.

Sari DEOKINANDAN NARAYAN:
May T know, Sir, how many mills are being enquired into by Government committees at present?

Surt N. KANUNGO: I suppose, six,

*327. [The questioner (Shri Maheswar Naik) was absent. For answer, vide col. 1466 infra.]

CHINESE PROTEST AGAINST ROUTE MaAP

oF ALL
*328. Smrr FARIDUL HAQ
ANSARI: Will the PrRiME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that the Chinese Government have protested 10 the Government of India about a route map published by the Air India International; and

(b) if so, what is the basis of that protest?

Tge DEPUTY MINISTER oF EX-TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI LaAK-
saM1 MENoN): (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) The errors pointed out by the Chinese are: The name of the “People’s Republic of China” has been designated as ‘Chinese Republi¢’, Tibet and Sinkiang regions erroneously separated by red lines; North-East

China erroneously designated in the map as ‘Manchuria’; and the boundary line between China and India, drawn in the map is at variance with facts.

Suart FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: May
I know, Sir, whether the Government of India has sent any reply to that protest? If so, what are the contents of that reply?

SariMati LAKSHMI MENON: The Ministry of Communications sent the protest to us for consideration. The Air India International acknowledged the letter and the matter is under study in our Ministry.
*329. [The questioner (Shri J. C,

Chatterji) was absent. vide col. 1467 infra.]

For answer,
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+ [NEwsPAPER CUTTINGS

#330. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of INFORMA-TION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of newspaper cuttings which were sent to various Ministries by the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting during the period from 1st January to 31st July, 1960;

(b) the number of these cuttings which were taken from English newspapers and the number taken from Hindi newspapers;

(¢) whether arrangementy for taking cuttings from all Hindi newspapers in regard to the reports, suggestions and criticisms concerning various Ministries and for disiributing them are the same as those for English

newspapers; and

(d) if the answer to part (c) above be in the negative, what arp the reasong therefor?]
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+{Tue MINISTER or INFORMA-TION and BROADCASTING (Dr.
B. V. Kesxkar): (a) to (d). The Press Information Bureau scrutinises a large number of newspapers in several languages, to keep Government informed

to Questions

of the comments in the press on Government policies and activities.
It scrutinises 32 English language dailies and 63 newspapers in Hindi

(36 dailies, 8 weeklies and 19 other periedicals). The Hindi newspapers are scrutinised for preparing round-ups of comments, reports zad letters to Editors etc. which form part of the daily analysis of the Press supplied to various Ministries. The total number of clippings from English and Hindi papers is estimated at about
4,000 per day.]

ot Aafeg g @
&1y a1 i feedt frd-wrarorn
¥ AR feady wO-qETRE ¥
i Fferg AAY TF 7 FAT A TAT AT
e AG T AAN !

o o (> REWHT : FAT AT derr 2 F A7 1 qgae s
qM FqifE Flew T A9 q% w7 A fas g = & & fF o7
fe=dt v Fiew § WY ag ISy v wlen
g uW & fag g avem S gt @ &R
T FET e feEw @ s

sft wanafmg sl g WA
wA St T W g fF R & fad agr
e fauamr @ A i s & fad wem
j faamr & o wfem waw s & @t
|

AT § | T GG T AT A AT FA
F AR T Afay ¥ g T N
| fwa A @ § 7
| To o Flo FAFT : THH T
L ET FYE AT & A 2o S

1 [ 1 English translation.


Oral Answers

1447

ARG CICEL SUUR
IOy Fr§ @O A5 § AfFw ag S
¥ fod fr fe ) 9 foraely wfesw € o it § fraq wfow § sifam @
i ST AW { o qenT fgaE @
S o

st Wagpw faemata @0 W
Ffog # ger m@n gonr awE W
& ST &Y Iy IR FT R

o Ao dAvo HEFT : Iqgifirar
7z & fF AT qeET 9§ AT /M
£

off gt qETH ¥ 0 § a8 ST
wrgar g & figd o s g9t
F gamEr A P9 W @S9 &
ST FT FevE T S 8 7

Mo Yo dYo FAFT : THT WA
N #fow gw @ F@ ¢ | Wi
T Ha ok R & oar gt
g o6 agt o o

Snarr FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: May
I know, Sir, whether any cuttings are taken from Urdu papers; if so, from which papers?

Dr, B. V. KESKAR: I would certainly be glad to give the answer if a separate question is tabled.

THE HAGUE COURT’'S JUDGEMENT

*381. SHrr JASWANT SINGH: Will the PriME MINISTER be pleased to state whether Government have considered the Hague Court’s judgement in regard to Nagar Haveli and Dadra and if so, with what results?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER or EX-TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRiMATI LAKsHMI MENON): Government have further examined the judgment of the International Court of Justice in the «case filed by the Portuguese Government against India concerning certain rights of passage over Indian territory to Dadra and Nagar Haveli.
The verdict of the World Court is substantially in India’s favour. The Court has held that India acted correctly and in accordance with her international obligations. A more significant aspect of the Court’s decision is that there can be no question of India being obliged to permit passage of any kind in the present circumstances. In other words, the present position obtaining in the enclaves has been stabilised and cannot change without the permission of the Government of India. Government are generally satisfied with the decision of the World Court in this case.

to Questions

SHRI JASWANT SINGH: From the papers it appears that the Portuguese Government also feel happy in certain aspects in regard to this decision. T would like to know whether there are some points which have gone against us. What makes them satisfied with regard to this deci- .
sion?

Surt JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: The hon. Member can read the judgment of the world Court and form his own opinion.

Surr JASWANT SINGH: If the opposite party also is satisfied, what is the reason?

Sarr JAWAHARLAL NEHRU:
There are some observations, some things, which, according to us, might have been expressed differently, but in the result we are not dissatisfled, but other observations etc, are not to our liking.

Surr N. M. LINGAM: Now that the right of passage to Dadra and Nagar Haveli has been refused by the World Court to the Portuguese Government, what is the future of these two places? Are they to remain in the present anamolous position indee finitely or have the Government any scheme for integrating them into the country?

